Masjid Ibrahim
Ramadaan 1438

8521 Hwy 71, Austin, TX 78735 e (512) 693 2924 ¢ MasjidIbrahim.org

May/June Ramadan Day

27
28
29
30
31
01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
27

Day
May 27
Jun 7
Jun 14
Jun 21
Jun 28

1

©O© 00 N O Ul WDN

ENNNNNNNNNNERRERRERPR PR
© ® N0 S WNRELRO®©O®ONO®OM™WNR O

Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sat

Fajr
5:40
5:40
5:40
5:40
5:40

Fajr' Sunrise Dhuhr Asr
05:15 06:31 01:29 05:06
05:15 06:31 01:29 05:06
05:14 06:31 01:29 05:06
05:14 06:30 01:30 05:06
05:14 06:30 01:30 05:06
05:13 06:30 01:30 05:06
05:13 06:30 01:30 05:06
05:13 06:29 01:30 05:07
05:12 06:29 01:30 05:07
05:12 06:29 01:31 05:07
05:12 06:29 01:31 05:07
05:12 06:29 01:31 05:07
05:12 06:29 01:31 05:07
05:11 06:29 01:31 05:07
05:11 06:29 01:31 05:08
05:11 06:29 01:32 05:08
05:11 06:29 01:32 05:08
05:11 06:29 01:32 05:08
05:11 06:29 01:32 05:08
05:11 06:29 01:33 05:08
05:11 06:29 01:33 05:09
05:12 06:29 01:33 05:09
05:12 06:29 01:33 05:09
05:12 06:30 01:33 05:09
05:12 06:30 01:34 05:10
05:12 06:30 01:34 05:10
05:13 06:30 01:34 05:10
05:13 06:30 01:34 05:10
05:13 06:31 01:34 05:10
05:15 06:31 01:29 05:06
Ilgama Times
Dhuhr Asr Maghrib
2:00 5:30 +5 min
2:00 5:30 +5 min
2:00 5:30 +5 min
2:00 5:30 +5 min
2:00 5:30 +5 min

Magh Isha
08:26  09:43
08:27 09:44
08:28 09:44
08:28 09:45
08:29 09:46
08:29 09:46
08:30 09:47
08:30 09:48
08:31 09:48
08:31 09:49
08:32  09:49
08:32 09:50
08:33 09:51
08:33 09:51
08:33 09:52
08:34 09:52
08:34 09:52
08:34 09:53
08:35 09:53
08:35 09:54
08:35 09:54
08:36  09:54
08:36  09:55
08:36  09:55
08:37 09:55
08:37  09:55
08:37 09:55
08:37 09:56
08:37 09:56
08:26 09:43
Isha/Taraweeh
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00

Start Your Ramadaan

e Have the intention in your heart -- you know
tomorrow is Ramadan and you are going to
fast for Allaah’s sake, that is your intention,
you don’t have to verbalize anything. Saying
“nawaytuan assumu Ramadaan” and similar
words are innovation. We shouldn’t start our
Ramadaan with innovation.

e Try your best not to miss the suhur. It is a
blessed meal. How can you miss something
that is blessed by Allaah! [if you miss your
suhur, intentionally or unintentionally, your
fasting is still valid]

e Don'’t eat or drink anything intentionally until
sunset.

e Break your fast at sunset time (don’t delay,
delaying the iftar will lead the ummah to
misguidance).

e Avoid sins at all cost. Sins nullify the
rewards of fasting and the sinners don’t get
anything except hunger and thirst. However,
the fast is still valid.

Khatme Quran in Ramadaan

Every Muslim should follow the Sunnah of the
Prophet (Sallallaahu ‘alayhi wa sallam) and do
their best to benefit from listening, reading,
memorizing, studying Quran. ‘Abdullaah Ibn
‘Abbas reported: Allah's Messenger (¥) was
the most generous of all the people, and he
used to reach the peak in generosity in the.
Gabriel used to meet him every night of
Ramadan to teach him the Qur'an. Allah's
Messenger (¥) was the most generous
person, even more generous than the strong
uncontrollable wind (in readiness and haste to
do charitable deeds). [Bukhari]

In another authentic report, it says the
Prophet (Sallallaahu ‘alyahi wa sallam) used
to review the whole Quran every Ramadaan
once with Jibreel and the year before he died
he reviewed the Quran twice.

As for Khatme-Quran during the Taraweeh,
then this is not a requirement but if it can be
done that is wonderful. Due to late Taraweeh
and tight schedule, our taraweeh prayer is
shorter to accommodate the busy schedule of

the attendees. We encourage all to attend
the taraweeh salah and benefit from the
recitation.

Narrated Abu Huraira:

| heard Allah's Messenger (sallallaahu
‘alayhi wa sallam) saying regarding
Ramadan, "Whoever prayed at night in it
(the month of Ramadan) out of sincere
Faith and hoping for a reward from Allah,
then all his previous sins will be forgiven.”
[Bukhari]

News Flash

e Regular Taraweeh every night.

e Iftar will be served all the days during
Ramadaan. We still have some slots
left, please sign up as soon as
possible.

e Our fundraiser will focus to pay back
rest of the loan, to establish the Islamic
school, operation of masjid.

e Dawah Outreach Program: Saturday,
June 17 at 7:30 PM

i This time is Fajr As-Sadiq (correct). We should
know that there are two adhaan of fajr: saadiq
(correct), and kaathib (false). It is necessary to
distinguish between them so as not to deprive
anyone of the ampleness of Allaah’s Mercy.
Previously, our Imam has checked the
correctness of this time — wal-Hamdulillaah.




