Masjid Ibrahim

Ramadaan 1438

8521 Hwy 71, Austin, TX 78735 • (512) 693 2924 • MasjidIbrahim.org

May/June	Ramadan	Day	Fajr ⁱ	Sunrise	Dhuhr	Asr	Magh	Isha
27	1	Sat	05:15	06:31	01:29	05:06	08:26	09:43
28	2	Sun	05:15	06:31	01:29	05:06	08:27	09:44
29	3	Mon	05:14	06:31	01:29	05:06	08:28	09:44
30	4	Tue	05:14	06:30	01:30	05:06	08:28	09:45
31	5	Wed	05:14	06:30	01:30	05:06	08:29	09:46
01	6	Thu	05:13	06:30	01:30	05:06	08:29	09:46
02	7	Fri	05:13	06:30	01:30	05:06	08:30	09:47
03	8	Sat	05:13	06:29	01:30	05:07	08:30	09:48
04	9	Sun	05:12	06:29	01:30	05:07	08:31	09:48
05	10	Mon	05:12	06:29	01:31	05:07	08:31	09:49
06	11	Tue	05:12	06:29	01:31	05:07	08:32	09:49
07	12	Wed	05:12	06:29	01:31	05:07	08:32	09:50
80	13	Thu	05:12	06:29	01:31	05:07	08:33	09:51
09	14	Fri	05:11	06:29	01:31	05:07	08:33	09:51
10	15	Sat	05:11	06:29	01:31	05:08	08:33	09:52
11	16	Sun	05:11	06:29	01:32	05:08	08:34	09:52
12	17	Mon	05:11	06:29	01:32	05:08	08:34	09:52
13	18	Tue	05:11	06:29	01:32	05:08	08:34	09:53
14	19	Wed	05:11	06:29	01:32	05:08	08:35	09:53
15	20	Thu	05:11	06:29	01:33	05:08	08:35	09:54
16	21	Fri	05:11	06:29	01:33	05:09	08:35	09:54
17	22	Sat	05:12	06:29	01:33	05:09	08:36	09:54
18	23	Sun	05:12	06:29	01:33	05:09	08:36	09:55
19	24	Mon	05:12	06:30	01:33	05:09	08:36	09:55
20	25	Tue	05:12	06:30	01:34	05:10	08:37	09:55
21	26	Wed	05:12	06:30	01:34	05:10	08:37	09:55
22	27	Thu	05:13	06:30	01:34	05:10	08:37	09:55
23	28	Fri	05:13	06:30	01:34	05:10	08:37	09:56
24	29	Sat	05:13	06:31	01:34	05:10	08:37	09:56
27	1	Sat	05:15	06:31	01:29	05:06	08:26	09:43
			Iqa	ma Times	•			
Day		ajr	Dhuhr	Asr		laghrib		araweeh
May 27			2:00	5:30		+5 min	10:00	
Jun 7		40	2:00	5:30		⊦5 min		0:00
Jun 14		40	2:00	5:30		+5 min		0:00
Jun 21		40	2:00	5:30		+5 min		0:00
Jun 28	5:	40	2:00	5:30	-	⊦5 min	1(0:00

Start Your Ramadaan

- Have the intention in your heart -- you know tomorrow is Ramadan and you are going to fast for Allaah's sake, that is your intention, you don't have to verbalize anything. Saying "nawaytuan assumu Ramadaan" and similar words are innovation. We shouldn't start our Ramadaan with innovation.
- Try your best not to miss the suhur. It is a blessed meal. How can you miss something that is blessed by Allaah! [if you miss your suhur, intentionally or unintentionally, your fasting is still valid]
- Don't eat or drink anything intentionally until sunset.
- Break your fast at sunset time (don't delay, delaying the iftar will lead the ummah to misguidance).
- Avoid sins at all cost. Sins nullify the rewards of fasting and the sinners don't get anything except hunger and thirst. However, the fast is still valid.

Khatme Quran in Ramadaan

Every Muslim should follow the Sunnah of the Prophet (Sallallaahu 'alayhi wa sallam) and do their best to benefit from listening, reading, memorizing, studying Quran. 'Abdullaah Ibn 'Abbas reported: Allah's Messenger (*) was the most generous of all the people, and he used to reach the peak in generosity in the. Gabriel used to meet him every night of Ramadan to teach him the Qur'an. Allah's Messenger (*) was the most generous person, even more generous than the strong uncontrollable wind (in readiness and haste to do charitable deeds). [Bukhari]

In another authentic report, it says the Prophet (Sallallaahu 'alyahi wa sallam) used to review the whole Quran every Ramadaan once with Jibreel and the year before he died he reviewed the Quran twice.

As for Khatme-Quran during the Taraweeh, then this is not a requirement but if it can be done that is wonderful. Due to late Taraweeh and tight schedule, our taraweeh prayer is shorter to accommodate the busy schedule of

the attendees. We encourage all to attend the taraweeh salah and benefit from the recitation.

Narrated Abu Huraira:

I heard Allah's Messenger (sallallaahu 'alayhi wa sallam) saying regarding Ramadan, "Whoever prayed at night in it (the month of Ramadan) out of sincere Faith and hoping for a reward from Allah, then all his previous sins will be forgiven." [Bukhari]

News Flash

- Regular Taraweeh every night.
- Iftar will be served all the days during Ramadaan. We still have some slots left, please sign up as soon as possible.
- Our fundraiser will focus to pay back rest of the loan, to establish the Islamic school, operation of masjid.
- Dawah Outreach Program: Saturday, June 17 at 7:30 PM

¹ This time is Fajr As-Sadiq (correct). We should know that there are two adhaan of fajr: saadiq (correct), and kaathib (false). It is necessary to distinguish between them so as not to deprive anyone of the ampleness of Allaah's Mercy. Previously, our Imam has checked the correctness of this time – wal-Hamdulillaah.